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July 30, 2021 

 
Dianne Martin 

Chairwoman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 

 
 Re:   Docket IR 21-024 Abenaki Water Company, Inc. - Rosebrook Water System 
  Investigation into Water Pressure Issue in the Rosebrook Water System 
  Request for Extension  

Dear Chairwoman Martin: 

The Department of Energy respectfully requests an additional extension until August 31 to finalize its 

investigative report in the above-captioned proceeding.  The extension is requested due to unexpected 
contingencies regarding computer accessibility, as well as continuing work on dockets the Enforcement 
Division has been tasked with to assist other Divisions.  The additional time will help to ensure careful review 
of information relied upon in the report that may be affected by the pending confidentiality motions filed by 

Abenaki Water Company, Inc. in Docket DW 19-131. 
 
The Enforcement Division’s report is close to completion.  However, the Division respectfully requests an 
extension until August 31 to permit an adequate review and final compilation of the report.  As required by 

Puc 202.04(c)(2), the requested extension is not expected to unduly delay the proceeding or adversely affect 
the rights of any party. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Randall S. Knepper 

      Randall S. Knepper 

      Director of Safety 

       
      /s/ Lynn Fabrizio 

      Lynn Fabrizio 

      Hearings Examiner 

      Enforcement Division 

 

cc:  Service List  

   

 
 

INTERIM COMMISSIONER 
Jared Chicoine 

 
 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Vacant 

 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
FAX No. 271-1526 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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Service List - Docket Related 

Docket# : 21-024 

Printed: 7/30/2021 

Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
mab@nhbrownlaw.com 
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov 

lynn.h.fabrizio@energy.nh.gov 
thomas.getz@mclane.com 
randall.s.knepper@energy.nh.gov 
NLaChance@NewEnglandServiceCompany.com 

jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov 
pmueller@comcast.net 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 

Randal.Suozzo@des.nh.gov 
dvaughan@newenglandservicecompany.com 
joseph.m.vercellotti@energy.nh.gov 
Kenneth.G.Walsh@energy.nh.gov 

Without Email Addresses 

 

All 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
 

Marcia A Brown 
NH Brown Law, PLLC 
PO Box 1623 
Concord NH 03302 

mab@nhbrownlaw.com 
 
Robyn Descoteau 
Department of Energy 

21 South Fruit St Ste 10 
Concord NH 03301 
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov 
 

Lynn Fabrizio 
Department of Energy 

21 S. Fruit Street 
Concord NH 03301-2429 
lynn.h.fabrizio@energy.nh.gov 
 

Thomas B Getz 
McLane Middleton, PA 
11 South Main St 
Concord NH 03301 

thomas.getz@mclane.com 
 
Randy Knepper 
Department of Energy 
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21 South Fruit St Ste 10 
Concord NH 03301 
randall.s.knepper@energy.nh.gov 

 
Nicholas Lachance 
New England Service Company 
 

 
NLaChance@NewEnglandServiceCompany.com 
 
Jayson Laflamme 

Department of Energy 
21 South Fruit St Ste 10 
Concord NH 03301 
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov 

 
Paul Mueller 
Bretton Woods Property Owners Association 
4 Tiffany Dr 

Randolph MA 02368 
pmueller@comcast.net 
 
Amanda Noonan 

Department of Energy 
21 South Fruit St Ste 10 
Concord NH 03301 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 

 
OCA Litigation 
OCA Litigation 
21 South Fruit St Ste 18 

Concord NH 03301 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
 
Randal Suozzo 

 
 
 
Randal.Suozzo@des.nh.gov 

 
Donald J Vaughan 
Abenaki Water Company, Inc. 
37 Northwest Drive 

Plainville CT 06062 
dvaughan@newenglandservicecompany.com 
 

Joseph Vercellotti 
Department of Energy 
21 South Fruit St Ste 10 

Concord NH 03301 
joseph.m.vercellotti@energy.nh.gov 
 
Kenneth Walsh 

Department of Energy 
21 S. Fruit St. 
Concord NH 03301 
Kenneth.G.Walsh@energy.nh.gov 

 


